E28 ‘BALAHC)
Fig. 28 Lifting part(l)

2 K15
DUPLEX

- -»WM

A ——

a1 8
ﬁ:i Pa@tio Desﬁﬁtion g% %gﬁfﬂf? Cﬂ%ﬁ
No. ' P Series No , %
N15M300-020000- LYY
: 3 002 Load bracket L Lfas
e, o P
S ﬁX%E‘ﬁQ , SEE Fig 28. 70025113
2 001 Fork carriage assy' 1
S16B300-300000- 75 28 5 Rk .
000 Side shifter assy’ iR Sgrmidiag.
N15M300-010000- 98531 )
¢ W00 Fork assembly 2 e
4 760211A-G00 BE&ER® ¢ 113.2 Roller 2 11000611
5 N30M300-006000- B2 M14X1.5X30 8 70021895
000 Bolt
6 S16M300-000001- B2 M12X1.25X40 70025076
000 Bolt
7 GB93-87 2 12 2 20000001
Washer
8 GB97.1-85 L 12 2 20000043
Washer
9 GB894.1-86 = ‘?O 2 20000930
Snap ring
10 780708F1-G00 %% 2 11000613
Chain wheel
LS - L]
11 oy Pﬁ.“]?'( 1 See OPT.Parts 70025099
000 Inside mast
12 GB93-87 i 12 1 20000001
Washer -
13 GB5783-86 e g:tzxzs 1 20000691

-52.-



E28 EFAAH)

.Fig.28 Lifting part(ll)

24&0%
DUPLEX

<Optional Parts>
Item No. 11
Lift Height R Yk
(mm) Part No. Code No.
2500 S16M250-200000-000 46700006
2700 S16M270-200000-000 46700007
3000 (STD) 70025099
3300 S16M330-200000-000 46700008
3500 S16M350-200000-000 46700009
3600 S16M360-200000-000 46700010
4000 S16M400-200000-000 46700011
4300 S$16M430-200000-000 46700012
4500 S16M450-200000-000 46700013

S




B29 HMXEERK 2ZIH

Fig.29 Fork carriager assy’ DUPLEX

Al 1 ]
:?ei Pafrtt?’lo Desﬁ‘iﬁtion g% ﬁgﬁf&f} C?d*jﬁo
No. ) P Series No : *
L . 4
1 S16M300-301000 Iﬁi%ﬁi 1 70025114
002 Fork carriage
2 GB894.1-86 H 2.5 4 20001181
Snap ring
bl
3 1.5M3H-300001 Side roller shaft 2 46700014
4 GB5783-86 i g;t'zxm 4 20000005
5 GB93-87 L8 12 4 20000001
Washer
6 3U3A-100002 ﬁﬁ%ﬁ 24 70002788
Ajusting shim
7 80605K-G00 b rﬂﬁ‘% FIOX1T 2 11000780
Side roller
Sl
8 760211A-G00 RE®i ¢ 113.2 4 11000611
Roller
N15M300-300005- Biks
9 oo Rubber dever 4 11007806

-54-



ey

i e

R 55 A

240N
DUPLEX

B30 EFAAHF
Fig.30 Lifting part

ZX
= \":b “/

=3
E‘i Pa/rft?lo Desﬁ?’ﬁtion %I’% %Riz:mﬁféf? C?dﬁﬁo
No. 3 P Series No :
S16M300-100000 e
1 000 b st 1 See OPT.Parts 70025087
N30M300-000015 WERR
- -000 Adjust shim 2 TOeE e
N30M300-000014 SR
S -000 Gasket 2 70021888
S16M300-003000 124 M8X1.25X30
4 000 Bolt 4 70025085
B
5 GB97.1-85 288 4 20000034
Washer
S16M300-000007 WERR
5 -000 Adjust shim 5 e
S16M300-000005 oy
Z -000 Plate 2 70025078
S16M300-000006 X
8 000 Beacket 2 70025079
S16M300-400000 Vg iifian :
9 000 Lift cylinder, right 1 SEE Fig 31. 70025119
10 GB93-87 #[& 18 Washer 2 20000152
11 N30M300-000016 PRAZERET 9 70025075
-000 Screw
S16M300-500000 LT+ BEmEL )
12 000 Lift cylinder, left 1 SEE Fig 31. 70025121
S16M300-600000 A L .
13 001 Tilt cylinder 1 SEE Fig 32. 70025123
14 GE30ES-2RS- EEVSS ;. & 2 20004784
GO0 Bearing
S16M300-002000 L
15 000 Pin shaft 2 70025083

-55-




B30 ‘EAAaH 2 74

DUPLEX

Fig.30 Lifting part

1

@ &

G

- 56 -

Bl 1 )
No. ) pdon e Series No Codg -
16 | N30M300-004000 | £k M10X1.25X20 4 e
Y -000 Bolt s
17 s1emsg%go1ooo Pfjfaﬁ 2 70025081' '
18 GB1152-89 ## M10X1 Oil cup 4 20000153
19 GB6170-86 §2#F M8 Nut 4 20000031
20 GBY93-87 #8 8 Washer 4 20000026
21 | HLB-3-3030-G00 | JEii#ii& Bearing 2 11007924
22 S16M3_%%’§°°°°3 4% Pin shaft 2 70025077
23 GB70-85 4247 MBX70Screw 4 20001032 \
24 S16M3_%%'€3°°°° "‘%:fnﬁk SEE Fig 30. 70025086
<Optional Parts>
Item No.

Lift Height (mm) X5 Part No. Yk Code No.

2500 $16M250-100000-000 46700015

2700 $16M270-100000-000 46700016

3000 (STD) 70025087

3300 $16M330-100000-000 46700017

3500 $16M350-100000-000 46700018

3600 $16M360-100000-000 46700019

4000 $16M400-100000-000 46700020

4300 $16M430-100000-000 46700021

4500 S16M450-100000-000 46700022



\} Fig- ain ‘ o, Part No. Description Q'ty Series No Code No. 7
| A 5 6M3_%%-§30000 %ﬁ‘jﬁi 1 See OPT.Parts 70025086
1 GB/T6074-1995 LE é:;:nxw 1 See OPT.Parts 46700023
2 GB91-86 #4 3.2X35 Pin 2 20002758
3 1.5M3H-002002 4%k Pin shaft 2 46700024
4 1.5M3H-002001 AR 2 46700025
5 GB91-86 45 4X35 2 20003481
6 GB6171-86 25 M16X1.5 6 20000072
<Optional Parts>
" Item No. A 1
Lift Height re YIES 2R L/p AT
(mm) Part No. Code No. Description Code No.
2500 S16M250-030000-000 46700401 EE LH1223X83 46700026
2700 S16M270-030000-000 46700402 U LH1223X89 46700027
3000 (STD) 70025086 (STD) 46700023
3300 S16M330-030000-000 46700403 # g LH1223X105 46700028
- 3500 S16M350-030000-000 46700404 W B LH1223X109 46700029
3600 S16M360-030000-000 46700405 e LH1223X113 46700030
R 4000 S16M400-030000-000 46700406 N LH1223X131 46700031
a 4300 S16M430-030000-000 46700407 B LH1223X149 46700032
9 4500 S16M450-030000-000 46700408 aEE LH1223X161 46700033

=




& 32

AT+ RS 2%
EF+ R DUPLEX
Fig. 32 Lift cylinder, right
Lift cylinder, left

« =1 b
s o) 2R e EERERER RS
e Part No Description Q'ty Rnarks or Code No
No. 5 P Series No :
A S16M300-400000-000 ; E}.H%mﬁ See OP.Parts 70025119
Lift cylinder, right 1
B S$16M300-500000-000 - Eﬂ.ﬁénﬁfﬂ See OP.Parts 70025121
Lift cylinder, left
1 GB895.1-86 4P 21 Snap ring 1 20003749
2 N15M300-400002-W00 #&Z Piston 1 70024300
3 N15M300-400003-W00 ii%. 1 70024301
Support ring
4 N15M300-400004-W00 ¥ B Ring 1 70024302
B7 F&fE D45
5 B7045CP5008-G00 B7-seal ring D45 1 46700034
6 N15M300-400005-W00 ®%E Sleever 1 70024303
7 GB895.1-86 +4/8 25 Snap ring 1 20003750
S16M300-401000- KA Cy!lnder See OP.Parts 70025120
8 W00 body,right 1
S16M300-501000- ffx
W00 Cylinder body,left See OP.Parts 70025122
7in e:.»}
9 AF035AZ5071-G00 A B}ji aso 1 46700035
Dustproof ring d35 N
10 B3035BP5008-G00 B3 %ﬁ dss 1 46700036
B3-seal ring d35
11 N15M300-402000-W00 5 m%E Guider 1 70024305
O EHE
12 2-133N674-G00 O-ring 45.69X2.62 1 46700037
13 N15M300-400001-W00 & Z AT Piston rod 1 See OP.Parts 70024298
14 f%%E Bush 1 See OP.Parts 46700038
15 S16M300-400001-W00 Hil sk 1 46700038
Connector
16 JISB2401-P14-G00 © ﬁégﬁ i 1 46700040
O-ring P14 .

-58 -




s

| J

E 32

F T+ R L 2 KI5
DUPLEX

ZEFH e wiL

Fig. 32 Lift cylinder, right

Lift cylinder, left
9
10

11
12

13

Fe

EERERFR

Rs AR HE Ve
Item St ¢ Remarks or
No. Part No. Description | Q'ty Series No Code No.

17 GB119-86 4 A10X30 Pin 1 20000717

BIHHEEER
K1 K1-LIFT CLD. Seal Kit of Lift 1 C. S35 7002511901
B 7,9,10,12,16
Cylinder

-59 -




Fig.31- <Optional Parts>

Item No. A B 8 (right) 8(left) 13 14
Lift Height K5 RS RS RS RS rRE
(mm) Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2500 S16M250-400000-000 S16M250-500000-000 | S16M250-401000-W00 | S16M250-501000-W00 | S16M250-400006-W00 e
Code No. 46700041 46700050 46700059 46700068 46700077
2700 $16M270-400000-000 S16M270-500000-000 | S16M270-401000-W00 | S16M270-501000-W00 | S16M270-400006-W00 )
Code No. 46700042 46700051 46700060 46700069 46700078 S
3000 (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) (STD) .
Code No. 70025119 70025121 70025120 70025122 70024298 ek
3300 S16M330-400000-000 S16M330-500000-000 | S16M330-401000-W00 | S16M330-501000-W00 | S16M330-400006-W00 et
Code No. 46700044 46700053 46700062 46700071 46700080
3500 S16M350-400000-000 S16M350-500000-000 | S16M350-401000-W00 | S16M350-501000-W00 | S16M350-400006-W00 o
Code No. 46700045 46700054 46700063 46700072 46700081
3600 S16M360-400000-000 S16M360-500000-000 | S16M360-401000-W00 | S16M360-501000-W00 | S16M360-400006-W00 )
Code No. 46700046 46700055 46700064 46700073 46700082 Pihout part 11
4000 S16M400-400000-000 S16M400-500000-000 | S16M400-401000-W00 | S16M400-501000-W00 | S16M400-400006-W00 | S16M400-400002-W00
Code No. 46700047 46700056 46700065 46700074 46700083 46700086
4300 S16M430-400000-000 S16M430-500000-000 | S16M430-401000-W00 | S16M430-501000-W00 | S16M430-400006-W00 | S16M430-400002-W00
Code No. 46700048 46700057 46700066 46700075 46700084 46700087
4500 S16M450-400000-000 S16M450-500000-000 | S16M450-401000-W00 | S16M450-501000-W00 | S16M450-400006-W00 | S16M450-400002-W00
Code No. 46700049 46700058 46700067 46700076 46700085 46700088
-60 -

Rt



